

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 09-0365, Version: 1

General Services Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Facility Use Agreement 350-O0910 with Garden Valley Fire Protection District in the amount of \$150 per month for the purpose of providing office space located at the Garden Valley Station, Station 31, 4860 Marshall Road in Garden Valley for the on duty El Dorado County Sheriff's Deputy.

FUNDING: General Fund.

BUDGET SUMMARY:		
Total Estimated Cost		\$1,800.00
Funding		
Budgeted	\$1,800.00	
New Funding	\$	
Savings	\$	
Other	\$	
Total Funding Available	\$1,800.00	
Change To Net County Cost		\$

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: The Sheriff's Department has advised General Services that funds are included in their 2008/2009 budget request.

Reason for Recommendation: The Sheriff's Department has outlying areas that need to be patroled throughout El Dorado County. This Facility Use Agreement is for the use of the Garden Valley Station located at Station 31, 4860 Marshall Road in Garden Valley for the sole purpose of providing the on duty Sheriff's Deputy a desk, telephone and use of the conference room for the El Dorado County Sheriff's Department.

Action to be taken following Board approval: Upon approval by the Board, the Board Clerk will forward to General Services a fully executed copy of Facility Use Agreement 350-O0910 for distribution.

Contact: Richard Collier

Concurrences: County Counsel, Risk Management